
635-3

FOR UNMARKED PAVEMENTS

DELINEATION AND SIGNING

cycle length

40’

cycle length

40’

cycle length

40’

500’

500’

500’

500’

500’

500’

STANDARD APPROVED FOR USE  6/2005  

       DRAFT:    9/2010                               

REVISED:                                                 

STANDARD

U.S. CUSTOMARY STANDARD

NUMBER

SHEET

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE

     

PROJECT

                              

                      

  

  

REG STATE PROJECT
NO.

SHEET

SHEETS

TOTAL
REG STATE PROJECT

NO.

SHEET

9
:
0
5
 A

M
  

1
7
 S

e
p
te

m
b
e
r
 2

0
1
0

]
U

S
C

  
[

H
:
\
S
ta

n
D
r
a

w
\
s
t6

3
5
0
3
.d

g
n

temporary traffic control zones greater than 3 miles long.

Repeat W8-12 after each major intersection and every 2 miles for

Repeat R4-1 at 1 mile intervals.

On curves with radius less than 500’, reduce cycle length to 20’. 

with paint or tape, use Standard 635-2.

NOTE:

    NO SCALE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

CENTER

LINE

NO

PASSING

ZONE

NO

PASSING

ZONE

NO

PASSING

ZONE

DO
NOT

PASS

DO
NOT

PASS

DO
NOT

PASS

PASS
WITH
CARE

PASS
WITH
CARE

PASS
WITH
CARE

Traffic flow

Traffic flow

W8-12

Traffic flow

Traffic flow

Traffic flow

Traffic flow

W8-12

W8-12

W8-12

W8-12

W8-12

each direction of travel.

Use permanent markings plan to determine no passing zones for 

(optional)

W14-3

(optional)

W14-3

(optional)

W14-3

TABLE A

Markings Are Required

Maximum Duration Before
ADT

See Note 2

See Note 2

See Note 2

3 Days

14 Days

> 1000

= 1000

R4-1

R4-1

R4-1

See Note 6

R4-2

See Note 6

R4-2

See Note 6

R4-2

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

Two-way traffic

No Passing zone both directions

DETAIL C

Two-way traffic

No Passing zone one direction

DETAIL B

Two-way traffic

Passing zone both directions

DETAIL A

PROJECT LIMITS

PROJECT LIMITS

PROJECT LIMITS

vehicle positioning guides

Bi-directional yellow

vehicle positioning guides

Bi-directional yellow

vehicle positioning guides

Bi-directional yellow

Passing AllowedNo Passing ZonePassing Allowed

longer periods/higher ADT or for application of temporary markings

positioning guides and signing are provided per this detail.  For 

For periods noted in Table A, pavement may be unmarked if vehicle 

installed at the upstream end of the zone. 

a no-passing zone only if a "DO NOT PASS" (R4-1) sign has been 

Use the "PASS WITH CARE" (R4-2) sign at the downstream end of 


	FLH Standard Drawings
	635-3: Delineation and Signing for Unmarked Pavements
	Metric
	US Customary
	CFLHD
	EFLHD
	WFLHD




	NPS: 
	Sheets-c: 
	State-w1: 
	Project-w1: 
	State-w2: 
	Project-w2: 
	Region-c: 
	Region-e: 
	State-c: 
	State-e: 
	Project-c: 
	Project-e: 
	635-3c: 
	635-3e: 
	635-3w: 


