

			T T		SHEET
			STATE	PROJECT	NUMBER
			I		i
ng g eriod	uides and s ds/higher A	ble A, pavement n signing are provid DT or for applicati Standard 635-2.	ed per thi	is detail. For	
es w	ith radius le	ess than 500', red	uce cycle	length to 20'.	
nane ectic	ent marking on of travel.	gs plan to determi	ne no pas	ssing zones for	
84-1	at 1 mile i	ntervals.			
		ch major intersecti I zones greater th			nr
sing	zone only	ARE" (R4-2) sign a if a "DO NOT PAS. m end of the zone	S" (R4-1)	vnstream end o sign has beer	of I
	[TABLE A			
		Maximum Dura	ation Befo	ore	
	ADT	Markings Are	e Required		
	≤ 1000 > 1000	14 Da 3 Da	•		
	/ 1000	5 Da	y5		
-	-	500'		TER 🔪	
		Traffic flow <			
	I Traffic flow>				
			-		
				OF TRANSPORTATIO	
		FEDER	AL HIGHWA	Y ADMINISTRATION	
				ARY STANDARI)
		FOR UNM	IAKKE	D PAVER	TENIS
in a	SCALE	STANDARD APPRO	OVED FOR USE	6/2005	STANDARD
IO SCALE		REVISED: DRAFT: 9/2010			635-3